TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM317661 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV Financial Inc.		09/09/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ForeSee Results, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 Green Road, Suite 400
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2807916	FORESEE RESULTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-6125 Email: qlu@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** WSGR, c/o Qui Lu Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH2-1 P12

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38887.029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Qui Lu
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=MMW Release#page1.tif source=MMW Release#page2.tif source=MMW Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0907

900301840

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF THE GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of the Grant of Security Interest (this "<u>Termination</u>") is executed by MMV Financial Inc., a Canada corporation ("Lender"), in favor of ForeSee Results, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest, dated as of April 30, 2007 (as amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Borrower and Lender, pursuant to which the Borrower confirmed and acknowledged that Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "IP Collateral") pursuant to that certain general security agreement, dated as of April 30, 2007, between Borrower and Lender;
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2007, at Reel No. 3596 at Frame No. 0319, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement;
- C. WHEREAS, Lender has terminated and released its security interest in all of Borrower's property (the "Collateral"), including, without limitation, the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Collateral, including the IP Collateral, and all proceeds of the foregoing.

[Signature page to follow]

7058127 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed and delivered this Termination as of Sept 9, 2014.

MMV Financial Inc.

By: Sactornal
Name: Now PATTENSON
Title: EUP

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration	Serial	Filing
	No.	No.	Date
FORESEE RESULTS	2,807,916	76/429,045	07/05/2002

Patents:

None.

Copyrights:

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 09/22/2014